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Decision No: 5141 .. Q' 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COr~SSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFO~~A 

In the Matter of the Application ot ) 
ISAAC vlAS,HING'I'QN' ) . 

for authori~7 to perform ~ransportation ) 
and accessorial service at a lesser rate) 
than the minimums provided in City ) 
Carriers" Tariff No.4. ) 

In the Matter of ~he Invest~gation into ) 
the' rates, rules, regulatio~, charges, ) 
all.~ances and practices ot, all common ) 
car·riers, highway carriers and city ) 
carriers, relating to the transportation) 
of property in Los Angele s and Orange ) 
Counties (transportation tor which rates) 
are provided in Minimum Rate Tariff } 
No .. 5). ) 

In the Matter o.£" the. Investigation into ) 
the rates·, rules, regulations, charges, ) 
allowances and practices of all common ) 
carriers, highway carriers and city ) 
carriers relating to the transpo~ation ) 
of fresh or green fruits·and vegetables) 
and related items (commodities for which) 
rates are provided in Mini:lum Rate ) 
Tariff No.8). ) 

In Application No. 35627 

Application No. 35627 
da~ed JuJ.y 1;, 195 4., and 
amendment,thereto dated 
November l2, 1954. 

! 

Case No. 5435 . 
Order Setting Hearing 
dated December 2l, 1954.,as 
mod1f'ied February 23, 1955. 

Case No. 543$ 
Order· Setting Hearing 
dated December 2l, 19;4.,as 
mod.i!ied February 23, 1955. 

R. Spencer St. Clair, for applicant. 
J_ J. Deuei, for Cal1for.nia Farm Bureau Federation, 

1nteres,ted party. . 
R. A. Lubich, for the staff of the Public Utilities 

Commission of the State of California. 

!n Cases Nos. 5435 and 543$ 
. , 

H. Spencer St. Clair, for Isaac Washington, 
respondent, and for Los Allgele~ Local Produce 
Association, interested party. 

James F .. Bartholomew, tor Signal Trucking Service, 
ltd. .. ,. responaent. 

Arlo D .. · Po.~ and J. C. Kaspar, :£01" Cali:f'orma 
Trucking ASSOCiations, Inc., interested party. 

Thomas R. Phillips; for Western Growers Association, 
interested party. 

Je5s G. King, for American National Foods, Ine., 
interested party .. 

James C. Uhler, for Sunkist Gr.owers., Inc .. , 
interes~ed party. 

Grant L. Y~louist and Norman Haler, :f'or the staff 
of the PUblic Utilities CommiSSion' of the State 
or California.. . . 
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A. 35627, C. $435, c. 54.3$ - AH 

o PIN ION - -'~ .... - -- ... 
Isaac Washington is engaged in the transportation of fresh 

fruits and vegetables between po~nts ~thi.n and in the vicinity of 
, 

'the principal produce terminals in los Angeles. By the above-numbered 

application, as amended,. he seeks authority to assess lower rates for 

this transportation than; those which apply as m'j n1mum under the 

provisions. of Minimum Rate Tariffs Nos. 5 and $.1 He alleges that 

the minimum rates are" excessive for the services performed and that 

as a consequence traffic is being divert~d to proprietary' transpor­

tation faeilities. 

Public h~aring on the application was held before Examiner 

C. S. Abernathy at' Los Angeles on November 10, 1954, and the matter 

was taken under zt:bmission for decision. 

Tne evidence which was received at this hearing shows that 

the transportation is confined to the area within a two-mile radius 

of the intersection of Ninth. Street and Central' Avenu~, los Angeles; 

that it consists mainly of the delivery of produce to the produce 
• I 

terminals from ra.il 1.lnl.oading points, storage sheds and warehouses;2 

and that the handling characteristics ot the shipments permit the 

1 
Minimum Rate Tariff No .. 5 names :ninimum rates, rules and regulations 
applicable to the transportation of general commodities 1 including 
produce,. within that portion of Los Angeles and adjacent territory 
commonly referred to as the Los Angeles Drayage Area. Minimum Rate 
Tariff No. S names state-wide minimum rates, rules and regulations 
for the transportation of produce. 

2 . 
The produce te:rminals involved are the Central Wholesa~e Market, 
the Terminal \~olesale Market and ~he 9th Street Market. These 
markets each cover an area or about three square blocks and are 
located Within a radius of approximately one-halt mile or the 
intersection of Ninth Street and Central Avenue. 
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A .. 35627 ~ c. 5435,. C. 543$ - AH. 

transportation to be performed expeditiously. The evidence also 

shows that the costs of the service, particularly as to shipments 

of le 5S than lO, 000 pounds, are substantially less than the minimum 

rates. 

It appe~"ing in the circumstanc e5 that lower rates t.han 

the minimum would be reasonable for the transportation, and it 

likewise appearing that reduction of the minimum rates might be 

preferable to authorizing, on a limited basis, the rates proposed 

by Isaac Washington, a hearing to determine, among other things, 
. 

the form of the rate adjustment to be made wa~ SCheduled by the 

Commission on its own motion in Cases. Nos. 5435 and 5438. The 

proceeding in Application No. 35627 was reopened .. to permit £Urther 

development of the record ~herein. Th~ three matters were heard 

concurrently 'by Examiner C. S. Abernathy at Los Angeles on March 10, 

1955. 

At the latter hearing a transportation engineer of the 

Commission f s staff submitted data to show the costs.J,;o!'the service 

as performed 'by the for-hire carriers generally. A rate expert 

for the Commission submitted a scale of rates which he had devel-
. , 

oped on the basis of the' engineer's cos·t showing and which, he 

recommended b~ adopted as ~nimum tor the service. In the table 

below are shown and compared the engineerT s cost figures, and the .. . 

rates recomm~nded ~y the rate expert 1 the rates which are sought 

. by Isaac Washingt.on, and the minimum. rates. 

,. 
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A. 35627, C. 5435, C. 543S - AH 
.,,~. 

C~sts of Transporting Produce ~/i thin .a. Two-Mile 
Radi us of Los Angele s Produc~ Ter.mina1s; Also, 
Present'and Proposed Rates for Said Transportation • 
. " (Costs and Rate 3 in Cents p~r 100 Pounds'·~· 

Minimum weift 
"(in Pounds 

Engineer's 
Costs Rate Expert Applicant 

(l) (2) 

Any Quantity l6.1 17.S: 17 

J.4. 

1:3 

18 

15 

l5 

..... , •• " • ! ~ 

2,000 12:8 14.2 

4,000 11.4' 12.7 

10,000 

20,000 

(1 ) 
(2) 

C~ ) 
(4) 
(5) 

10.3 21.4 l1 (b) 

10 (b) 

Costs without allowance for profit. 
Costs plus allowance for profit as reflected 

by an~op~rating ratio of 90 per cent. 
Applicable to pr,oduce rated as 3rd class. 
Applicable to produce rated as 4th class. 
The applicable rate varies according to zone 

involved. 
(6) Minimum weight 18,000 pounds. 

Present 
Minim'Um 
Rates (a) 

3S 

31 

28 
25) (3) {5) 
27) .' 
22) (4) (5) 
24) , 

(a) Minimum ra.tes as named in Minimum Rate Tarif£, No .. 5 . 
or in Minimum Rate Tariff No. $, whichever are the 
lower. 

(b) Applicant's propo~al related primarily to shipments 
of less than 10,000 pounds. He did not&eek . 
reduced ~te authori~y for larger shipments. 

In addition to his proposals concerning rates for the . " 

tran3portat1on involved in Application No. 35627 1 the rate expert 

recommended certain ch.anges in Minimum Rate Ta~rif!'s Nos. 5 and g. 

for purposes or simplification and clarification. He pointed cut 

that at present a c.etermination of the minimum rat·e applicable to 

a shipment of produce moving within the Los Angeles Drayage Area 

-4-



e' 
A. 35627, C. 5435, C. 543S - AH 

requires that a search be made in both tariffs. In order to make 

rate determinations less complex,. he proposed that the rate~' £or 

produce in Minimum Rate Tari££ No.5 be transferred to and integra.ted 

with those in Minimum Rate Tariff No. S. He said thatr some rate 

reductions would follow from integration of the existing provisions 

along. the lines of 'his proposal. He asserted, however, that the 

redu'ctions would 'be minor and that the effect th~reof upon the car­

riers T revenues would be ?egligible.3 Extension, of a rate Seale in 

Minimum Rate Tariff No.8 to include spec1.fically therein certain 

rates n~ included by reference was also recommended by the' rate 

witness for purposes of simplicity in rate determinations. No change 

in rates would result ~der this proposal. 

A carrier of produce took exception to a change in zone 

boundaries which would result under the proposal of the Commission 

rate Witness. He point'ed out that the change, if made, would have 

the effect of prohibiting the application of special terminal rates 

in Minimum Rate Tari£'t No. g to shipments into the area involved and 

would result in substantial rate increases. In other respects amend­

ment of the minimum rate provisions in conformity 'With the recommenda­

tions of the rate expert was not opposed. 

It is clear from the combined record which has been devel­

oped in these matters that lower rates than the present minima have 

been shown to be reasonable for the above-described transportation 

of produce to the produce terminals. It appears that establishment 

of a special scale of minimum rates tor the service, by which the 

reduced rates would be available to all carri0rs and shippers, would 

better serve the public interest than would authorization of reduced 
3 
In one respect adoption of the recommendations of the rate witness 
would result in increases. These increases would apply in connec­
tion with rates applicable to the transportation of emptY7 second­
hand conta1ners returned from an outbou:d paying load or £orwarded 
for a return paying load. The increases would result from substi­
tution of a specific scale of container rates named in M1nim~ Rate 
Tariff No. S for rates based on ratings of one half of fourth class 
which apply under provisions of !fJ.nimum Rate Tarif! No.5. 
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.. 
" ... ~ 

rates for, Isaac Washington alone. The rates which were 'recommended 

by the Commission rate ~xp~rt appear reasonable in relation, to the 
. . 

costs of' the service and will be adopted. The proposals of the rate 

expert in other respects will, be adopted except as they would result 

in the :lI.One change noted by the carrier 'Witness. It appears that the 

zone change was proposed through inadvertence. The rate expert 

indicated that he saw no objection t.o correction of his rec~om::nenda­

tions in this respect. With adoption ~! the rate expert's proposals, 

the correction will be made. 

Adjustment of the minimum rates, as outlined hereinabove, 

will in ef':£'ec"V grant the rate relief sought 'by Isaac Wa~hington in 

his application. The application will be dismissed except to the 

extent that in addition to the reduced rates it seeks exemption from 

the tariff prOVisions governing split delivery. No sho~g was made 

to establish that the present provisions are unreasonable or. that 

they cannot be reasonably appli~d., •. ,The application 'Wi~ be denied 

in this respect. 
~. ' 

Upon co~sideration of all of the facts and circumstances 

of record the Commission is of the opinion and finds as a fact that 

Minimum Rate Tariffs· Nos. 5 and $ should 'be revised to the exten~_ .. 

hereinafter ?rovided. 
" 'i 

Based on the evidence of record and on the conclusions 

and findings set forth in the preceding opinion, 

IT IS HERE~Y ORDZRED; 

1. That I-1inimum Rate Tariff No. 5 (Appendix "Aft 
, to Decision No. ~2504, as amended} be'and ' 

it is hereby fUrther ~¢nded by ineorpor~t~g 
therein, to beco:e e!fect1ve June 1, 1955, tho 
revisG~ pages attached hereto and listed L~ 
Appendix "1" also attachod ,heret-o,· which pages 
a."lc! appendix by this re!ere:lce are made a part 
hereof. . '" ~ 
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2. That Minimum Rate Tariff No.8 (Appendix fTCfT 

t.o Decision No. '3'3977, as amended) be and it 
is hereby l'urther amended by ineorporating 
therein, 'to 'become effective June 1, 1955, 
the revised pages attached hereto and listed 
in Appendix fT2" also attached hereto, which 
pages and appendix by this reference are made 
a part hereof. 

'3. That in all other respects the 'aforesaid 
" Decisions Nos. 32;040 and 33977, as, amended" 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

4. That common carrier. tariff publicat.ions 
required' or aut.horized to be made as a result 
of the amendments herein of the a£oresaid 
t.ariffs shall be made e£'£ect.i va on or, before 
June 1" 1955, on not. less t.han five days1 
notice to t.he' CommiSSion and t.o the public. 

5. That to the extent exemption is sought .f'rom 
the split delivery provisions in Minimum Rat.e 
Tariff No. [$, Application No. 35627, as amended, 

,be and. it hereby is denied and that in all 
other respects said applicat.ion be ana it hereby 
is dismissed without prejudice. 

This order shall become etfective twenty days a.fter the 

date hereo£'. 

Dated at Sa:a. Franemeo , califOrnia, this .. 3~ 

~ day of __ ,,-~..o.-..;;;~~;;.....; _____ , 1955. 
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Revised Pages to!w1i:limum Rate Tariff 
:j'''h~. ~ ."".~." '. I'.'; '.. --! ~J>' S;'~:.·~ "f.' :.~.:. ~~'~ 
No. S Authorized by Said Decision 

".~ ~. ,. ---.,. ..... ; "", .. ' ,'. 
I,. I 

Fo~rth_ Re~sed Page 4 Cancels ~ Third Rev:.sed Page 4 
.'.:.~" ';":-: : .. (:t ; ..... ,~.:;: ·,;··T'!~~·: ... :.:·f :)".~" ,:'/',1", ,"f"': . 

Fifth Revised Page 5- Cancels Fourth Revised. Page 5· 
' .•.• /. r~;\'I,'" ,-',-" ~, .:~ .• ' ..... ,.._ "-;, .#' • • -,t-.:,,-. .t', "',_/', .,~t· ':~."I., .. ' "t i": ~ 

S~ee~th Revi~~d P~ge i5 C~~els Fi£te~nth ie~~ed Page 13 

T~n~h Rcv~;ed ~ag~ ~6 ~~cei~ Ninth Revised ~~~~ i6 ~ 
. '. ~, •••. ~ , . • r' , .' 

Fourth Revised Page JO Cancels Third Revised Page 30 



Fou..""th Revised ?~Cc •• .... 4 
C:::nce~ 

Third Revised P.:I.Ce ........ 4 

I nmz: OF CO!J:!·;ODITJZS (Continued) 

Fcncinc, iron or ~tce1 
F1ttL~t.s, pipe, iron or ~~el 
Flour 
FloVlers, frc~h cut 
Fonda:lt, C<'ln~ 
Food, L~ants' or !nv~lid:f 
Food, prc~ed . 
ForGinZ=~ rouzh, iron or stool 
Fra.I:lCS, eil"c'\ll;lr, iron or 

stoel 
Froieht in :lh1!,:nent o! less' 

than 100 pounds 
'Freight, oot,,:ecn poi..~ts 

served 'by' spur track 

! 
facilitios 

. Fruit or Fruit Feel, candied, 
I crYstallizod, ~~ced or 
I stu1'1'od . 
I Fruit, driod, as described 
I -t~I-'A-

I Fruit Juice Powder~ or 
! Cm~ls 

C~~es, comprcs:;ed 
~l~t:I.l·~c 

I Girders, iron or cteol 
I Gl~ses 
I Cla.osv/.:u'o, as descrioed. 
1 GlucO:lC 
I Or.:l.in Il.l'ld ot!'ler articles, 
: a~ doscribed 
1 Guides, elevator, iror-or steol 
~ CfJ:l, cho/Wi.'"lZ • 
I 
I 

I 
I 

~gors,joi~t,iron or stoel 
rloncT 
Eoops, iron or stool 
':H:* / 
Horseradi~h, Prepared 

It.e:n 
N-.mber 

3uO 
3l.0 
3u.O 
230 
3U 

I 31.:.l 
3U 
3lJ.O I 
340 

32$ 

330 

3hl' 
341 

3U 

3U 
3U 
340 
3U 
34l 
3U 

340 
3uO 
3L:l 
3ho 
341 
3!.O 

3hl 

co::~o:Jn: 

Ico' Cre=-
!nco:;:, iron or stoel 
Iron ~d Steel Artielos, ~s 

deseribed 
Iron and Steel, structur.:l.l, 

3.0 eeccribed 

Jo.r" /""!1~" , ";1 ~ .... ....,.., 

Junl~" ~ described 

ladder As~o=blies, ~' or 
to'l'ter, ~on or :tcel 

tard, L"lrd Co::POWld.:;, we 
Su'bzt1 t",'t¢s 

I.cntilo T clr:!. 
I.i.,!uors, ::alt:,. a3 do!:cri'Oed 
Lumber ~~ Forczt?roduct~ 

;.s deseri 'bed 

:~e.lrol".i 
H.~re-lr" ... l''le 

ii:eal, Com, cd.1.ole 
Ia.:u:, 3:lal'ted 
: ';u,.,t4rd, Prepared 

irail.s, iron or steel 
:·Tooclles, c:r.oopt clll'Jl'lccl 
Nut::;. oei'blo 
Nuts" 1roe or :Jtecl 

P~,or'board . 
Papor, n"VI~rint 
P~~to, alicent3.~ 
Po~to, cor~ectioncrct 

PaV"m& :"~to:rial 

. ...,.."..,. 

*I'~::' Fruit,. tresh, nnd HoreerMish.) D i' ... ,. 
elimi."l~tod ) . 00 Sloan J..oS:t41'O 

Item I N~bcr 

2)J,0 
340 

3ho 

340 

31.:.1 
340 

3ho 

3L.l 
3J.u. 
341 

360 

3!U 
3U 
340 
341 
341 

340 
341 
~4l 
3} .. 0 

38S 
340 
341 
341 
342 

Is:uod by the Public Utilities CoCQission 0: the State ~! CalirOrllia, ! 
San Fr~cisco, 'Ctlli£.orni,.. I 

Correction llrO. 18e _ 
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, ,:" Fifth Rc-oiced P.:lse •••• 5 
, Clncels 

?oUrth aeVised P~ce ••• 5 

mE;: OF COUWDITm (Concluded) 

CO:::ODr.t'y 

?&a.s" d.:i:r 
Pepper SAuce 

..Piling, iron or steel 
"?ipo, :i.:'on or steol 
Plates, iron or steel 
?o~co::n 
?ortor 
Potato Chips 

I Po,·:d.er ,b:lJ.d..."lZ or YO.lst 
1 ?ulpboard 

~ilinsc, ~ridcc, iro~ or 
ateel 

Ra:Us, iron or stool' 
'Ro:£,1.lSe, citrus fruit, .lS 

doscribed 
Rice 
Riveto, iron or stoel 
?ods, iron or steel 
Roofing, D~lding, or P.lvinS 

U~tcrial, as de~cribed in 
Itclm lllO o! t..~e :::'~ception 
Sheot 

Sacks, empty, cement 
Sol go 

I S.llo.d Dressing 
So.lads ~ d.escribed 
Salt, eOmr'..on 

I Sauces, Tc.ble ' 
! Sheets, iron or steel, as 
I described 
I 
I 

Item 
Number 

340 
.340 

340 
341 
340 
340 

342 

345 
341 
31.:.1 
341 
341 
341 

,,40 

co;ror!ODIT't 

Shoos, iron or steel, as 
described 

Shortening, vege~b1e oil 
Spaghotti, e;;:cept cannod 
Stout 
Substitutes, Lard 
SUf)ar 

,T.lpioca 
Toa 
Toes, iron or steel 
Ties~ bolle, iron or steal 
Tinplate 
Trusses, iron or stoel 
TUbinZ, pier, iron orsteol 
Turnbuckles, iron or, steel 

Vor.cicelli, except cannod 

7!ashcrs, iron ,or steel 
i7oi:;..~ts, iron or steel, 300 

doscribed 
-:;rille, dOl:lestie 
~ire, iron or steel 

Zoes, iron or stool 

. 

':1*:10 Yogot:lbles, fresh or green, eli.minated, Deei!jion ~ro. 5:141.0 
• 

EFl-'ZCTI72 JWE 1, 1955 

I 

Item. -
N1mlber 

340 
341 
34l 
341 
341 
390 

341 
341 
~o 
340 
340 
340 
340 
340 

341 

340 

340 
342 
.340 

.341 

340 

I Iszued by the Public Utilities· Com::lission of the State. of ~!'ornia, 

'

I San Frand.sc~, Cali!orn~. 
Correction 1to. 189 . 
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· . Si:rtcC%:.th Revi~ed '?ol:e •••• 13 
Cancel$. 

Siftocnt..~· Rovi~cd ?aGe ...... 13 mn.'1i.1 RATE .T.f?IF? NO.5 

Item 
~ro. 

, *~o..o 
Cancel~ 
40-~ 

&.ltos 1."l thi~ tari!l' apply tor the tron~por"..ation or all com­
moditiec exce~t the tollcr.t.lng: 

Acce~~orios'and Sup,lies, motion picture; ~ 
Auto~obile:, Auto~ob11e p~s, acce~sorio~, and relAtee art1cle~ in' 

secondarjmovecen't by trucYA~Y service ~hen 3Ubject to tb~ rates, 
nles~.mC: ~eulat10r~ set rorth in ~ Rate T~t! No .. l2, 

Baggage, viz.: personal ongeolge MC. bacza~e co::.~ininr; saple mer-
ehand1~e, tr~por-w¢e £ro~ or to a dep¢t, eoc~ or other point where 
passeneers are diseharzee or received by co.Qmon ~er5, ~ 

Butt~rrn.ilk, in milk shipping cans or in bottlf3s in C3.S0S or Cr3.te3,. 
C:u-rier, (used pac~ge3), e:lpty, returning tr01:1 a.."l out'bO.\lnd Pa.Y1,nZ 

lOold, or being l'orwarded tor a return paYing l04d or tr4!£ic rQr 
~1h1ch roltc: arc not providod. in t.i.iz tar1!r (Subject to· Rule No. 
180 o~ the· Exception Sheet), , . 

Cement, hydraulic, :lMonry',' Mt'U%'al or Port~d-al::o 3.ime, comtlOn 
(incluc.ine ::l.:l.e;nesi'U:I. li::e, bj-dratec! or hydraulic lime, quici<: or 
slal~e~), CO:lcnt flue c.u:t, :md/lJr lime:>tone, pOwdered, shipped in 
::lixed :ibipments ~vith cement-~'l:.on tran::portcd in :Shipments 01' 
40,000 pound.s or :nore, or ~lhcn tr<m~l'orted in sh1p~ts ot lessor 
":'lciShts su~jeet to the rate:, rules and regulations, includin: tho 
minimtml charGe cO:lputed on ;). mini:tIlm weizht·o~ 40,000 pounds, which 
arc 3et forth 1."l ~?.ate ~ariff No.. 10, 

Cement, Portlo..nd ('buUd1."le), 'Whon transported in bulk, 
Con:nod1tioc VI~i~g 100 pO\m~ or l:!::::: per ~cl'"AE:e or l'''-'r piece, 

delivered trom retail stores, 
Cor:modities tran:;por"'lICd in oull~ in tolIl!~ truck:, t.a:ok trailer::!, ta:lk 

semi-trailers, or a combination or such hi~~y vehicles, 
Com:oclities picked up or delivered for common carriers as· de!ined in 

the ?u'blic Utili ties Act, or !or radial highway common orhl.~'r."3Y 
contract carriers as do1'ined in thO' ?.i~y Ca.r:riers f .~ct ~ ":'1hen tho 
property is in the cust~ or ~uch c~er5 tor tr~"ls~r+~tion trom 
or'to points not 1nclud.ec. in t:1C zones described in Items 1;0:. 30" 
31, 32 and 33, under rate~ mich include pickup or d~live:ry at 
po L"lt s within the said zones, 

Cor.rilodities \'1hc:l trar.:;~rted i."l dump" truc!~s, for which rates :J:re pro-
vided in ::ini:nu:n ?.:l.t~ 'I'm!'! no. 7, ! 

Cotlmodities which conzi.st o! or contain mterillls essential to· N.lt10~~ 
Derer..:sc ancl which have boen donatoe to ruld nre tr:moported !or tho I 

United Sta.tes Covermnent, government4l a~neies,. or nonpro!it or~an- \ 
izations 2.cting tor or i."l 'oohJlJJ:' ot said eovernment in the collec:- . 
t1on, as~embly or t~port~tion 0:£ ::aid. co:zod1ties in connection ! 
"Itith the recovery or said e~~tial materials from the commodities ; 
tr~"ls~ortod, . : 

Concrete tr~ported in motor vebicle: equipped tor mechAnicnl mixine 
in trOlnSit, 

Crca.tl, in milk . shipping cans or in "oottlc~ in cases or crates; 
Directories; telephone, . . . 
?e~iliz~rs,~~ dC:icribed in Itemz Nos. 535; 5~0 and 5$0 or the 
~ ~CCl?~:J.on .;)~Qet.L 
~ i.wa ~t:1.on Pl.ct1J;t'O 1 . 

i::Frui t. 1r~=h or ;:rrJen (not cole. pack nor !.rozon). . 
Furni·t.ure, l'lou::ehold llppl1~"lCes .lnd -o~b.cr homo· ~rniehine=, tro..~-
port~d :£:'01:1 rct:lil stores where thej" have boon sold at rct:lil 'by 
a retcil merchant, or tr3nsportcd trom retail eusto~rz to· ret~il 
storos~ 



, . .Je":1elry tra.~por.tec." £ror. or to "/hole~ale housos in pac:ca.ges 'Wcig.c.1ne 
10 pound~ ~r lO!$:, ......... . '" 

Live:to~k, . ,. ", ',. :..... . 
~iil!c, in tlilIc shipping cans or il'l"bottlos in eazes or crates, 
N~~p~pers;"newspaper supplements, ~ectionsor tnzert~; (not scr~p 

or "Iro.stc)" " . . ", . . , , ' . . 
Optie:Q.. =oods tr~rteet £rotl or to wholesale houses' in paclca.z~s 
"IIci~Z 10 pounds or le~s, . , . 

Propert:r tr:m:;porved to '" ~ni ted S~tcs Po::;t O!rico !or mIlil:inC, 
United States :nAil tr;m:;portod trom a post o£!ice to the addressee 
the ro o!' , . and. ~ni ted. State: :nail tra."lSported !or the PoO-t ,Pf.'~icc 
DeI'~rtmcnt \meter contr~ct, , . . ".' " , , 

Property =hip,c~ to or !roc producers o~motion pictures or television 
shcr.r: ,,,hen, tr.an.s,ortcd s~ject"to the roltos, rules and re~tions 
proVidod by Decision· iTo .. .3.3226,. in Casos ~os. 4246 and ·4434, Q.3 
=ondod "'.','; , .. . 

Used,Property, viz.: household. ~ood~, office-acd'store !ixtures and 
. equipmo::nt, as doscrioed in and. !or ,,,:fl'l1ch rates are provided in I 

.; ~ R.lte Ta.rtt! ~ro .. 4-A, :md 'O.So,d':propCrty·'~ described thero1ll 
tr~ported" ror' the United Sta.tes, ··st.1te;· 'county ,or mu."'licipal 
.,.overnments' , " - " .: '", ,;. .. , ;;. ., . ,. 

,k7ogo:t.ablos, £rosh or green \not cold. ptlCknor-'.fro:on),'· .,', 
~ Voting:, ?ooths, ballot boxea, election t6.."ltz. ~"ld election supplie:: i ' 

I ' when. tr~spo~d £:'00 or to p.olli.1Z ,l3.ee:;'. 
"-~~'..;.' --_...:..._----'-'-'--------..;.,. '-' ----------------

·1 .-----~- .. -, .. 

1 

-~. * Chn.."lge ) 
.... ~/IIAddition )." ,:oci~ion :':0. 

..... --- _ ...... - .. - ....... - ..... ·''''0, 
.. .~ " .. . I 

5141.0 

-----~-~.~---------~-------------------------------------~-------------, - --- .... --- " .. .. - .. 
EF.F:CTIVE JUN'~ 1 .. 1955 . . ----... ~-~-.~-------~---------------------------------------------~ Issued' bY the ?u.blie Utilities. Com:llis~ion o:f the State ot Cali!orru.".; 

_ . . . San Fr~eisco, CalifoX'Jli.l. 
,.;". ';':COn-oction NO.l90 

•. -..... ~~. -;.,;._-----------------------------------------



>:.~." lenth ReVised P.:lgo ....... 16 
." :' \ C~"1cels .. 

'. "~!ir..th Revised P",go ...... 16 

Item 
~io· .. 

tI:'lQO-D 
C:mcels 
lOO-C 

I 
IllO- H 
bllcols 
i 1lO-C 
I 
i 

" 

SECTION NO.. 1 - RULES :.ND RmUI: .. TICr!S OF C~1?:.Ij 
:;.??LIC:.T!O~! (Conti."'lued) 

R.ltc:J proVided 1."1 this t.:ri!f ere for tho trtl.."lsporta.tion of shir>­
l:lents, o.s de!i."led i."l Items I~os. 10(i) .lncl ll(j) tror:l. point ot oriz-'.l.ll 
to point or dest~tion~ ~"ld 1nclu~ loading into and unloo.di."1e froe 
the C<!X'rier t s equipment, subject to lJotc 1. 

NOTE l.-i'!hcn shipmc;nt is picked up ~t or delivered to ~ point 
nDt At strc,~ lcvel~ ~d ~o vehiculAr olevator.service 
or vehicular r~p is provided a.."'l.d mea ::\.vtl.ilnblc to 
tho e~rrior7 ~ ~dditionel c~be ot ~ cents por 100 
po'Jnds, min1."n'U:l ",ddition31· eM:'ge 27 cent., per ~hi~ 
:::lent, shall be .lososscd ,£or tho sorvice of~dli."1g 
shipment beyone carr:i.erfs cq,Uipment; except thA~ no 
~dditional chcrge shall 00 mAde for thiszcrvice· in 
cor.nection ."tith ship::l.C!!'lts woighing les~ t~ lOO,pounas .. 

, : .. CCESSORI:..L C"~.RGFS 

I 
:.n ruid1tionnl ch.lreo llt the l'~to or ':'3.20 per !llAll per hour" .:d."li-

::J.\l.':l c(o.t'.rgo ~1 .. 60 .. sMll bo ::.ldo tor :::t~cl:i."1e., sort1ng or c.v other . 

I 
Ilcco3sorill1 or incid.ontl'll servico -::l".ich ic; not. authorizGd to be per­
.formed u."lder the rates Mtlod in this t:lri!f And for w~'1ich Co eh..'U"ge is 

! not ot!1or.'tise provided.. . . , 
I 

Except as othor.:ise proVided tho m.."'l.~ chargo por shipmen t s~ll 
'00 ~5 1'0U(ms: 

1120-c I 
bcneels 
i12o-F 

l1oi,Q;ht ot ship:ncnt (in p¢Ul"lds) 
But 

Ovor Not Over Cb:lrgc (in Ce!'lt:::) 

61 o 
2$ 
So 
7S 

100 

2$ 
50 
75 

100 

76 
90 

109 
123 



12$ 
UnlC'3 othc~'~c proVided, ro£oroneo~ horoi.~ to item n~~bcr~ 1n 

thi:J or other 'bri1'f$ ir.elUclO rot'oroncolZ to :sueh n-umbcrs '\'lith lottor 
:nu't'1x, ~"ld. rotorcnC03 ~ other t:u:'1!!e inelud", reforeneos to :l."llcnd­
mcnt~ ane!. ouceo",sivo ~O'lO", ot' =ueh. other t.lrif!,=. 

EFFEcnv.E Jtr.:z 1, 1955 

Issued by the Public Utilities Cc.mm1ss1on of ~ho ~t~to ot ~~1!O~, 

Correction" No. 192 
San. Francisco, Ccl.1.!'orn:tA. 

-16-



Fourth Revised p~&O •••• 30 
Ca:lcol!: 

!'hird ~evi=od P.lge ........ 30 

Item 
No. 

SECtION ~o. Ii - cO!lliODn1 PJI:1'S. (Continued) 
In Cents -ocr 100 Pounes 

[-IIo3u-n 
I Cancels 
I 341-C 
I 

G~ces~ co~prcssed, ~ de­
sCribed under that headin~ 
in the ···estern Cla==i£ico.­
tion" 

C1~S\rare;. vi:.: 2ottles,Jars, 
Gl:lsses, 

~occr1es ,j,zld Crocers' Sup­
,lies" viz.: 

Ealcery Coocis, a..: doscribed 
wder thnt headi.."lg in tllc 
'7e:stern Classif'ica tion,· 

ne~~; Pc~s and Lentils, 
dry, 

Zevcr.o.ge3 or lkveragc Prep­
ar,:ttions, as do scribed in 
I~ms' Nos. 1817$, 13180, 
1818$; 18$1$, 18$80, 
18S8$,. 18620 and 1802$ 
of the ":v"estcrn Classi­
fication, 

i3uttcr, Da.irj", 
Candy or Con!ectioner".r,~ 

described in Itel:lS ~ros • 
. 8960, 8965 and 8970 of 
the ~restert'l. ~si!iea­
tion,. 

C~"lcd Good~ .:md otller 
articles,.~ described 
in Item No.. 210' 0: the 
Exception Shoot, ", 

Cereal and '~juts eombinee 
(lieat Sub~i tutes) • 

Cereal Food ?reparations, 
.a3 dc:,erlbCd under that 
heo.ding ~"lthe'~cstern 
Class1!ie~tioll, 

Cheese (~"lcluding cotta~e 
cheese ~d pot cheese); 

Chocolate, 
Chocolate Coati."lg, 
CoeoQ.~ 
Coffee, 
Corroo Substitutos,ceroal, 

tru1t or vecct~~le, 
includinS; Chieo17, 

Colorin~, co~oetiollorsr, 
Co::l!'Ounds, .!'o~d C'Jri::g, .. 
pre::e~.ng or seazonine,. 

Groconco and Grocers' '3upplios, 
viz.: (Coneludecl) 
Fruit, -dried, includ.in: ra.isi.~, 

prunos (dried), figs (dried), 
and !igpulpor !is,~te~ 

Fruit or Fruit Pcel~ eandi~d, 
crystallized, elaced or st1:.1'1'ed, 

.~,lJ~ . 

Fruit Juice Powders or Cl"j'St.Us, 
cit~:1 

Gel:l.t1nc, 
Clucosc, 
Oo.:m, ehemnZ, 
HoneY', ___ 

*** ---!.ArC" !..:l.rd Compotndz, !.<lrd Su'bsti-
tutesor 1egetablo Oil Shorten­
ing, ~ ecseribec. in, Ito::s t·ros. 
1$320 and .3-2080 of t:lei7cster:l 
Cl.<l.Ssi.f1cat1on, 

Liquor: .. m.a.lt.., ".liz.: 
.Ale, 
Beer" 
Boer TOllie, 
Porter, 
Stout,. 

uaearoni,'exeept canned, 
llilrga.rlnc, 
allc, ~ltod .• 
Noodles, except car.ned, 
,j~ut~, edible" :l:: described 'Under 

tho.t heading 1.."l the ".7cstern 
C13Ssiti~tion, 

Paste, ali:nent3.ry, 
Paste, con£cetioners f , or icing, 
Popeom, .. 
Potato' Chips, 
Powder" bak1ng or yeast, 
Rice, 

SoleO" 

Salad$,. F~~h, :.:iacaroni, l!eat 
or 7eG~tabl~,. 

Salt, com:non, 



~~essert ?re~rations; ~ deser1bed 
in Items Nos;. l83oo. and, 1830S or 
the rreztern Cla$sific~tion~ 

Eus" ..' 
Extracts or Flavorin; CompounclS;not 

otherwise ~~dexed b.r ~ 1n the 
r!estern ~-a3sification; . 

Fon~t, candy (c.l1'ldy :illcr), 
Food; In.t"D.nts t or Invilies' cere31j. 

or Food; prep:u-cd,not othoX'Vo?-cc in­
dexed, by n.:u:lC in. tho '!103tern 
Claesif'ieat1on, 

Spagnetti,except e~~ed; 
Ta.ble S:l.u~e= ~ i.."'1cludinC 
~tsup? P.rep.:ll"Od 
Ro~eradishj ?roparcd 
U~~7 Pepper S~uco 
or Salad Dre:J~'lS;" 

Tapioca.; 
T(~3., 

~ . , 

Vermicelli; oxcept c~'led, 
yo~~. 

*~. ~ . 
.o,:.~ Fruit" 1're~b., t:1oX'ser.:l.di.:sh, 

~"'1d VGgct~los, !rosh or 
groen, e li%:li.."Ul ted 

) 
) Decision No;. 51..41.0 
) 
) 

-.~. . 

ErFECTI'JZ mrz 1, 19S5 

lSzuod by tho ~blic Utilitios Co~s3ion or the Sta~ o!Cal1torniaj 
. Sim Francisco; C.:tliforni:l. 

COrrection ~lo.. 191 

-30-
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Revised Pages to Minimum Rate Tarit£ 
No. S Authorized by said Decisio~ 

Eleventh Revis'e(i Page 2 Cancels i',Tenth Revised Page 2 

Fourth Revised Page :3 Cancels Third Revised Page 3 

Seventh Revised Page 6 Cancel$ Sixth Revised Page 6 

Ninth Revised Page $ Cancels Eighth Revised Page S 

Second Revised Page 2$ Cancels First Revised-Page ~ 

Sixth Revised Page 37 Cancels Firth Revised Page $( 
, - , 

Fourth Revised Page 38 Cancels Third Revis,ad Page .3S 

Third Revised Page 39 Cancels Second Revised- Page .39, 

Third Revised Page ,t.,O Cancels Second. Re~sed. Page 40 

Third Revised Page 41 Cancels Second Revised' Page 41 



, " , 
EleV'Onth·;I~.ov1sod ~gQ •• 2 

, ec;.;;.·::e 15 
Tenth Rev!:Sed· Page • .,.. 2 

> ,. 

:~ang~ent o£ T~~£ ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Correction Number Chocking Sheet •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
:&:l.te:i : 

Di~t:Lnee &:ltC's' •••••••• iJ •••• '" •••• ' ........... ., ............ II .............. . 

POin.t.-tO-Po:Ln.t P~to:: ••••••• ,. .......... ., ........ ., #I ••••• II,' • ............ 

~SpeciD.l !.os l~golcs !,;rea ::t.ltes ......................... ., •• ., ... .,., ••• ., 
Top or Body- Icc Qtes .............. ' ........ , ............... ., ......... ". 

~lt1llg ......... ' ••••• I#' ...... ., ................... ., •••• til •••• ' ................. :. •• 

Ru1.es Md R6gulations: ... 
"Aeee3,:J:or~:.'~', Chare:es ........... ,. •••• ., II • • ' ............................. ___ ••••• 

. ·'AccessC;riS~:' SeX"'lo'"icc,o ~iot Included 1.'1 Cot=.on C~ier ~~s ..... .; .. 
. ':\1t¢:rn~:~iv(i;.1.pp1ic:l.tion or Combina.tions 'l't1th Common Clrrier 

~t,e3' ~·II ••• ., " .... " ....... ., •••••••• ,. •••••• ' ................. ,. .................. . 

,.'..lteX':'lat1ve l .. pplic.ltion of Common Carrier Rates .................... . 
lJ.temative ;.pplic~~tion ot Split Delivery Under R.:lte::; Constructed. 
, oy use of: Com'bir~tions, with Com.con Co.rrier RAtes ....... ,. ........ . 

·~:lt.orna.tive 1.pplic:.tion or Split Pickup Under Rates Constructed. 
by:~e of: Co:no1MtiorlS with Co:=on Carrier R:l.tes # .. __ ........... . 

~p.pli~tion of Co~binations of Rates .............................. . 
: .. pplica.t:tOIi of: Po,L"lt-to-?o1nt ?ato: ........... .' ................ ., ........ . 
!"pp:!.ic.lti?n of' Rates on Shipment:: Subject to :.1ini:I.um Weights in 

. O:xces: ot: 10,000' ?ou.."l~ ............................................. . 
~ ... pplic~t:i.on of R.ltcs on Shipments Su.bject to :a.."li.7Jm {{eights 0: 

'10, 000 Pou.~d.s a.."ld. less ........ ., •• " ............... 1." ...... " •••• ,. ..... . 
l ... pplioa.tion of R:l,/GCS •••••••••• _ ••••••••••••••••••••• .;. "." ........ . 
:"Wlic.l'cion of 'tari!f-Carriers ....................................... . 
:"pplic~tion of T:.a-i1'1'-ComO<iitics .......................................... .. 
f~pplicaticm. of X.-4·i!l'-l'crritorial ........................................ . 
Colloction c.t Ch.a:T:CO~ ........ ' •• ". _ .............................. , ....... . 
Collect on Dolivcl"j" Shl::p:nentc ................................. ; •••••••• 
Computn.tion o! D1$t.:rnce3 ...................................................... . 
Ciros: 17eight ••• _til· ............ -••• '.' ............................. i# ••• 'J~. 
Issuance or Shii'p1nG; DOc'U:l.ent ................................................ ~. 
:!1:l.1m.'tln1 Ch.arge .' .................. _ ••• ' •• ' •••• ' ................. e, ........... . 

:!ixecl Sll1pnc:lts .~ ................................. ' •••••••• ' •••••.•.••• :. 
P.:l.cIdrL&, Roqui:'ente~',~s .............. ,. •• " .............. '. _ ............... ~.~, 
Pickup I tl:ld, Dolivor-/ Zones •.••••••• ' •• ,.. •••••••••••• ' ....... ' •••••••••• 
Rates &.sed on Varyi."'le; :!.i."'l:b:u,':'L 'Weights ............................... ~; 
R.o!erences to Itel:1s a."'lcl Other Tar-Ufs .......................................... _ 
Rc£rieernt1on~Ieing ••••••••••••••••• _ ••••••••••••••••• ~ ••••••••• 
Sh1j)mon~ to be R.l.toc! Sop.l%'atcly ............... ' • ., .................. , ..... . 
Single l~i:lrkct :..rea::;, Description of ............................... ., ... . 
Split Dollverj" ............................. ' ••••••••••••••••••••••• ' 
Split Pielrup ............ ., .................................. til ........ .. 
Tec..inieal Terms, Definition of ................................ .- ....... . 
Territo~ De3cr-!ption:; •••• _ ••••• ~ •••••• ' ••••• \ ••••••••.•.••••••••• 

Unito of :.=easurcmcnt ~ Quotation of itltc!o a."lcl Chargo:: ............ 

• lta Num'bcr 
~cept 

ll$' sha;oJll 
(in.:lus1vo) 

Page·.3 
rage 1 

.3QO-.3ll 
320-345 
J..5o-iJ1..$S 

lSS 
SOC 
1$0 
250 

220 
210 

240 

230 
200 
500 

140 

l.30 
l20, 1..05 

20 
~O '; 

30-.31 
260' 
190 
1.10 
60 

255 
160 
100 

90 
270-272 

70 
215 
155' 

$0 
290 
180 
170 

10-ll 

t~~B~ 
6S,. '4J$ 

I 
I 

! 
i 

~--~#~~~£~~~~~~~~~~on--~)-Do-.-C-~-~1-0-n--!:-o·--!5--1-~-':l-1--{)------------------------~-----------1 

Bl''F''':::cnvE J'WS 1, 1955· • I . ",' 

~rroct:!.on 
I::;suod by tho Public Utilities 

riO. :.67 

-2':' 

COmission 01' the state ot Calu·orni.:l,l 
San Francisco, Cali£O%'lliD._' 



Fourth Revised Page •••• 3 
Cancels 

T:'i:-o. . Revised ?a~e ••• 3 

I 
I 
/ 

'i , 

I 
\ 

\ 

i 

I 
I 
I 
J 
r 

;'?.R.A.~GE!€NT OF T ARlIT 

This is a loose-lea,f tariff consisting of five sections'. 

SECTION NO .. 1 contains rules a.."d regulations. , 
" 

SECTION NO. :2 contains COLlmodity rates. 

):<SECTION NO·3 contains spocial Los Angeles area rates. 

SECTION NO. 4 cont~ins ~outings a~plicable in con­
nect:t:on \tIl.th rates l.n Section No.2. 

SECTION NO.5 contair.s form of shipping document. 

l--------------------------------~ ~c Chanee, Jecision No. r ... .... 1"'\. :.:> " I.;" ., • , 

EFFECTI~E su~ l, 1955 

Issued by the PubliC Utilities Commission o~ the State of Calliornia, 
San Francisco,.' California. 

Correction No. 168 

-J-



, Seventh Revised. P'Q.ge:.... 6 
Cancels 

Sixth Revi~ed Page .•••• 6 MIND!'UIv! RATE TARIFF NO. S 

I 

I 

I'te:n SECTION NO. 1 - RULES AND ?..EGULATIONS OF GENERAl 
No,. APPLICATION (Continued) 

20-B 

APPLICATION OF TA..~IFF - CA..'=mIERS 

Rates provided in this tari!! are minimum :r'ate s, 
est~blisb.ed purst.:.a.."1t to the City Ca..~iers.f Act a..."lc, the 
Highway Car:1.ers TAct. They apply for the tra."lsporta'tion 
of property by carriers as defined in said City Ca.-riers' 
Act (See Note 1), and radial highway Co:nl:lon carriers and. ' 
highway contract carriers, as defined in said Highway C~:­
riers' Aet. . . 

Cancels ~ben property in continuous through movement is trans-
20-A ported by two or more such carrie~s, the ,rates (including , 

minim\Ull charges) provided herein shaIl be the minimum rates 
for the combined transportation. . 

Rates, rules and regu:~tions na.~cd in this tal"i££ shall 
not apply to transportatio:l. by independent-contractor sub­
haule:s when such transpo:tation is performed for other 
carriers. This exception shall not be construed to exempt 
from the tariff provisions carriers £¢r whom the independ­
ent cont~actors are perforoing tr~~sportation service. 

NOTE 1: This tari££ 3pplies to transportation by 
City Carriers only as specified in 
Section No.3 hereof. . 

APPLICAT!ON OF T~~IFF - TERRITORIAL, 

Rates in this tariff apply between all points within 
the State of California> except:· . 

(a) Shipments having poL"1t o! origin in Alameda, 
Alba.~y, Berkeley, Emeryville, Oakland 0:- Piedmont, and 
point of destination in another of those ci.ties,; 

(0) Shipments between S~'Ij, Francisco and South San 

, *30..(1 
I 

Francisco; . 
, (c) Shipments having both point of origin and point 

o£ destination within the San Diego D:-ayage Area as " 
described in City Carriers f Tariff No. 7- Hit;hway Car­
riers' Tari££ No.9. 

I Cancels 
30 .. : 

------~--------------------------.----------------------------; 
>:~, Cha.."lgc ) -1,1 j {) 

>:,,.p~( Paragraph (d) eli:r.ir..ated ) DeeisiO:l No.:;" ;...-

EFFECTIVE Ju~~ 1, 195; 

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California., 
San Fx:a."lciseo, California. 

Correction, No. :69 

-6-



Item. 
No .. 

*40-G 

-Revizcd Page ••• S 
Canee13 

Y~NIMU"! RATE T AR!t'F NO _ 8 
SECTION NO .. 1 - RUIZS A."m RZGCI.A.l'IOl~ OF GE~'E?AI. 

.APPlICA1'ION (Continued) . 

APPLICATION O'i' !.ARIFF - CClvnorOD!'XIES 
" . 

Rates in this tui£t apply to transportation or·tlle tollo'Wing 
cOI:l:lodit1es (See. Zxeeption): 

Fruits" tresh or green (not cold pack nor £:ozen); 
Vegotab10c, trezh or green (not cold pa.ck nor ~rozen), including 

Huchrooms, fresh; 
Conta.iners, ccpty, occond-hand, ··.returDing !:om ar. outboUXld 'P4Y­

ing load or rOr'W8.l'ded. .for 8. rot'Ul'll paying 10M, 3ubject to 
Note 1 .. 

: Cance13 NOl'E 1.-Highwe.y carriers must determine berare .a.ccepting.shipment 
/.J)-F that said containers we:o :coved. rUled and 4l"e being ret'Ul"l'led bythosa.me 

carrier or carriers to consignor of the t1lled. containeroj or tbat co~ 
tainorc shipped tor return paying load will, .... hen £illed, :nove by tbl} same 
carrier or carriero to the consignor of the original empty containers. 

50 

EXCEPTION .. -Ra.te, in this tariff do not apply to transpcrtation or: 
(a) Fresh or green fruits, f':,esh or greon vegeta.bles, or lnU3hroo:ns, 

as described herein, .... hen tho point ot de~t1nation of the shipment is 4 
COJlllery, packing plant, ,acking shed, precooling plant, \tinery or prOCe3:!1-
ine; pJ.a.nt; llor to the empty conta.iner~ used or :h1~d out tor t:.SO :in COZl­
noction with such transport4t1on. 

I 
·::{b) Citrus fruits .... hen the point or destination ot the shipment 13 

within the !,os Angeles Dra.yn.ge Area., as dp.se~becl. i."'J. ~!ni=Ut:l. Ra~e 'tari£! 
':10. 5; nor to tho emPty containers used or shipped out tor use in connec- " 
tion ~th ouch tr3n3POr*~tion. 

(c) Sugar beets .... hen the point or destination or the shipment iz 4 
b00t su~ factory 0:' a railroad loAding dump .. 

I 
"(d) Cillo po~toos" not fit ~or h.~"l con::~ptioll (See ~roto 2). 
NOZ'£ 2.-!'his cxc:!:'!ltio!':' c~ll ~,ply' on:.:t "7~cn tho zhipping c!oecontz 

ICOVC~~"l7 t~c ~hiQQc~ts o~cUll ~~teco. not tit tor h~"'J. eon~~ption, 
: Z!~O':"1 ro~cr~~co,._ 'OJ ;l~bcr a.nd eatc~ to t.hc d~.zJ:)Os:; £l'der: ~ssll2C. 1r. CO~­
Ir.Qct,ion ..... ~ ... n ouc.."l ::;h1j):lcnts 1JXldcr -llhe proVisl.oru:; o ... ne A~cw:t.ural COo.o fO! tho St~tc of Ca1i~orni~. 

SHIF2ITS TO :BE P"''\TED SEl'/.:tA.TEL! 

Eo.ch shipment shill.Oe rated SO~Ill":l:toly. Sh1pments shall not bI!l 
consolidated nor combined by the carrier. Co~nt part~ of ~plitpiCkup 
0::' split delivery shipcents, as defined in Item No. 11" mtJ.Y' be ;co::­
billed under the pl'ovisiOns or Items Nos. 170 Slla. 180 .. 

CROSS 'WEIGH'! 

6O-A Charges ohall be assessed on the gro~~ weight of the 3bi~nt, in-

! 
Cc.ncels cl'..ld1ng container icing, it any. No allowance oball be mo.de tor the weight 
. 60 of' containers. .. . 

Rates or acce3sorial charges shall not ·bc quoted or a3~esscd b.1 
carricrs ba.sod upon Q, 'Unit Qf moc.suromont d1!'f'Gront. from. tbc.t in wbich 
tho mi:l1::1um ratos and charges in this t.:r1ff are stated. 

~------.------------~----------------------------r * Cb,a.'"lGe., Decision r·:o. 5141 ~ I: 

~~------------------i.,: 
Eio'E'ECTM ';~!'$ ;:::', 19$5 f 

Issued by tho Public Utilities Commission of the State o~ Cal1:orn1a" 
San Fra.ncisco, C:l.l1fornio.. 

Corrcctio~ No. l70 

• 



S~cond Revised Pagc ..••• ~ 2S 
Cancels 

First Revis~d Page •••••• 2$ MINIMli'M RATE TARIFF ,NO. e 

I 

I 

SECTION NO. 2 

CO~ODITY RATES 

For Description of Routings Applicable in Co~~ection 

Wi~h Rates Contained in This Section Sec 

Section No. 4 of This, Tariff 

to' Rates Named. in This Section il7il1 
Not Apply to Trans;ortation for 

~r.ni en ~a te s Are P:-ovi de d in 
Section No. 3 of This Tariff 

\. >:( Cha."lge, Deci~ion No. 51410 

EFFECT!VE JUNE 1, 1955 
Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, 

San Francisco,Cali£ornia.. 

-2$-



Sixth Revised Page ••••••• 37 
Cancels 

E'ifth Revised Page •••••• 37 MINIMUM RATE TARIFF NO. S 

SECTION NO. :3 

",4 SPE CIA.!. 10S ANGELES A.~)' RATES 

# Ra.t~s Na.-:ed in This Sectio%: 
Do Not Alt~rna.te 1'lit.hRa-:es 
Provided in Section No. 2 

of This Tariff 

):( Change 
ff Addition De<.:isior.. No. 51.410 

EFFECTIVE Jr~~ 1, 19" 
om=~ssion of the ~te of Cali!O~~1 

San Francisc~, Cali!o~1a.: . 
Corr~cti2n ~~'~~~(2~ ______________________ ~· _________ · ___________ 1 
ssued ~y the Public 

-37-



e 
A, )56~7,.C.54)5, 5~3$ * 
Fourth Revised Page ••• 3$ 

Cancels 
~liird Revised Page • •• .3$, MINIMUM RATE T ~FF NO ~ e 

Item \ 
No. SECT!ON NO. .3 - ~S?Ec!.AI. LOS ANGELES A.~A RATES 

APPLICATION OF ?.ATES 

~xeept as oth~~I~se provided, rates in this Section 
are subject to the rules in Section No.1. 

"I 

t.CRates in" Section No • .3 apply (1) for the transportaticn ,/1 
o~ !:-uits and vegetable3 specified in I:er:l No. 40 from Los ' I 
Angeles Local" Produce Territory as described ,in !te::l No .. 425 / \(,1;: 

I to the los A."'lg::1.es )fa:'lcet kr~a as described in Item Io •. 430 / 

I 
)'''405-A a:ld !or t.he e=.p-cy cont.ainers describod in It~::. No. 40 in the 

Cancels, reverze ciirecti~ns; and (2}" for 'Cne t:-ans'P.ortation o! the . \ 

I 405 fruits, ve;etao_es ~"'ld empty containers ~esc:'ioed ~~ Item 
No. 40 Wit5in the Los Angeles Y~rket Area. 

1 

1 

I 
\ 

I 
I 

\ 
I 
I 
I 
I . , 
! 
I 

\ 
I 

J , 
j 

I , 
I 
! 

Rates in Item No. 450 do not apply on shipments to 
pOints no~ located within 'Cne Los Angeles Market Area. 

Rates in Section No • .3 ap.!~ly 'Co transportation by 
Ci ty Ca.rriers, Radia.l Highway Common Carrier$: and Highway 
Contract Carriers. , 

UNITS OF MEASUR:...~NT IN QUOTATION OF RATES AND CHARGES 
(Exception to Item No. 65) 

Rates or accessorial charges may be quoted or assessed 
by carriers based upon a unit of measurement d:i.££erent frOt:l 
that in which the ~~nimum rates ~~d charges in Section 
No. :3 are stated,provided: 

415 
(1) The freight charges assessed are net 

less than tho$~ which "'ould have b~en assessed 
had the rates and acccssonal charges s'Cated 
in this section been applied; and " . 

(2) That the carrier's shipping documents. 
contain all the info~ation necessary to com­
pute the freight charges on the basis· of the 
unit of measurement provided in this' zcction. 

t.cC-aange ) 
DeCision No. 511:10 r.()~):'Paragraph el:!.rJinated ) 

EFF".:.CTIv'E JUNE 1, 19.5 5 

Issued by the Public Util~ties 

I Correction No. 173 

Commission of the 'State of Cal±rornia; 
San Francisco, Cali£o~a1 

J 

-3S-
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Third Revised ?age 
Ca.."lcels 

Second Revised Page 

39 

...... .39 MINIMUll RATE T A..TtI FF NO, 8 
Item 
No. 'SECTION NO • .3-~cSPECIAL LOS ANGELES PJl.2.A RATES 

EMPTY CO NT AINERS 
(As described in Item No. 40) 

~C420-A 
Cancels 

.420 
~c Rates in Item No. 460 will apply~ 

>:C Change, DeCision No. 51.41:0 

EFFEC!IVE JUNE 1, 1955 

Issued by the Public Utilities CO:nmission of the Sta'Ce of Cali£o:-nia .. 
, Sa."'). Francisco, California. 

Correction No. 174 

-.39-



Third Revised Page ••• 40 
Cancels 

A.3$627, C.S43S, C.SJJ.38 * . 

MINDruM RATE TA.'tiFi; NO~· S . Second Revised Page ••• 40 

i 
I 
I , 
I , 
I 
I , 
t 
i 
! 
i 
I 

: , 
I 
I , 
I 
I , 
, 
I 

Ite.c 
No. 

425 

i t.'4JO-A I Cancels 
I 4.30 
I 

! 
• 
I 
t 
I 
I 

I , 

1#435 

SECTION NO. :3 - *S?ECIAL LOS A.NGELES AREA RAtts ' l' . 4, 
TERRITORIAL DESCRIPTIONS . t 

LOS ~~GELES LOCAL PRODUCE TE~~10RY includes that area 
embraced by the follO'm.ng boUndary: Beginning at. the point 
where ~he Ventura County - Los Angeles County boundary line 
meets the Pacific Ocean; thence northeasterly along said 
.boundary line to State Highway 11$; easterly and north-
easterly along State Hig.~way 118 t~rough and including the 
City ot San Fernando, continuing nortneast.erlyand south~ 
east.erly along State Hi~~way 118 to ~~d including the City 
of Pasadena; easterly along U. S. Highway 66 to the 
Los Angeles County - San Be~rdino County bounda~ line; 
southwesterly along said boundary line to the Ora.."'lge County 
Line; southeasterly and southwesterly along 'the Orange 
County Line to the pOint where the Orange County - San Diego 
County boundary line :neets. ~he Pa'cifi c 0 eean; r.o:"thwesterly 
along the shore line of the Pacific Oe~~~ to the point of 
beginning. 

LOS AJ.~GEIZS YJ.ARK£T A.~A consists of the\£ollowiDg 
zones: 

Zone 1 - Los Angeles Zone 1 as desCribed. in the Distancel 
Table and t.he '!oUowing de:;eribee territory: Beginning at ' 
the point where State Highway l5 1nte~ect$ the northern 
boundary o! Zone 1 (at Hubbard Avenue) thenee northe~ly 
along State Highway 15 to Ramo%l<1. Bouleva:d, thence weste:-ly 
alo~g Ramona Bouleva:d to the eastern bo~~dary o! Zone 1, 
thence westerly, southerly and easterly along said bou.~dary 
to point of begin.~ing. 

Zones 10, 11, 12 a.~d 17 - Los ~~geles Z9nes 10, 11, l2 
and 17, respeetively, as. deSCribed in the Distance Table. 

The !'ollowir.g descriptio:l includes both sides of 
streets, boulevards, ave~es. or highways,named: 

. INNER Y.:ARKET ZONE /i:'lcludeS that area ~braeed by the /" 
following bounda...'j': .Beginning at the intersection of 
t'!ashingto:l Boulevard and. SOto Street, northerly along Soto 
St:."eet to the Santa Ana Freeway, :loreherly:and westerly 
along the Santa Ana Freeway to its convergence with the 
Harbor Freeway, s.outherly and we:sterly along the Ha:bor 
F~eeway to Jefferson B~ulevard, 'easterly along Jefferson 
Boulevard· to Central Avenue, southerly on Central Avenue 
to 41st Street, easterly on 41st Street to Alameda St~eet, 
northerly on Al~~eda Street to Washington Bouleva:d, )1 

easterly on Washington Boulevard to point o! oeginning. I 
I 
I 



>!c Ch.ange ) 
# Ad~ition ) 51 .. 410 

, ...... , 
EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 1955 

Issued by t~~ ~ublic Utilities Commission of the State' ~£·Ca.:u.fOrnia;" 
".-.. San FranCisco,' California .. 

Correetio~ No. 176 " (' .: . 
• 11 ....... 

- _. ,. __ ,_ •• ... 4 ....... • .. ·, 

-4,0-



Third. Rcvi:ed Page •••• U 
Cancels 

Second ROVised ?~ge ••• 41 

j 

! 

I 
I 
I 
I , 

Ite:cl 
I~o. 

~L,$O-A 
ica."lco1~ 
i 4SC 
I , 

I 

{f4SS 

For Appliea.tion ot Rates, soc Ito:::l.':i ~·iO:3 .. 40$ to L,30, inc1u:1'Vo. 

rnms A.'m v"EGE'l'.~3L.i.'S, mCLUDIHG ~W::ROors, as descriacd in ' 
Itctl No. 40. 

LtO;:: ~S !1!ZCi:rzr~ lOCt4L ,P,lO:OUC: T"~tI'l'OZty, ~ doscribed in' 
Item No. 42S • . ' 

.:.~ 

l.:ut. ~;ot 
Over Ovcr 

,~ .. '¢ly /.\.2".000 ·~L:.,tX-o AlO,OOO J4 11:$,000 
Quanti ty Poun~ Pounds PO'l.1nds Pounds 

it' ZJ.:., 000 
Pounds 

o 
$ 

lO 
15 
20 
2S 
30 
35 
40 

S 
lO 
l5 
20 
2$ 
30 
35 
1.:.0 

38 
38 
38 
38 
42 
4~ 
42 
L.2 
48 

31 
31 
31 
31 
34 
3l:. 
34 
34 
40 

28 I 
28 
28 
28 
31 
31 
31 
31 
37 

2419 
25 20 
2$ 21 
2$ 2Z 
28 23 
8 2li 2 '. 28 2$ 

28 I 25 
3~ J 27~ .... , I ... 

mms A:!D 'lECETt.::lLZS, :n·rCLUPI:iO ~i.USHi?OO:iS, as deseribed. !n 
Item No. 40. 

:otween ~y ot the 
rol1~r.ine zones,ao 
described in Itetl 
!10. , 430-: . 
Zones 1, 10, 11, 
12 and 17 

TIhcn both the poi:lts 
ot origin and des­
tination are 'A'i thin 
a· s1ngle zone,. as 
~seribod in Item 
N.,. 430 other' tl:.ln 
t:ie Innor ~ket 
ZQnc, 3S eo~criOed 
in' Ito:1 I'To. 43S-

~[ithin thc' !%mcr 
:~ket Zone, as 
d03eri~d in Item 
!~o. 435 I 

I 

Any. 2,000 u."O<."O lO".OOO 
Ql:lntitr ?ot:nds Pounes Pound!> 

38 

38 

l7 

I 
i 
I i 31 

. 
• 
I 

I 
I 
j 

I 
! 31. 

I 

I , 
I 
1l.U 
I 

I 
I 
i24 
I 

· · I 

I 
I 

.1 , 
!22 

· I , 
I 
I 13 
I 

, . 
j l4i 

! 

I 
I 
• 
i 
: 12 
I 

I 
I 

I 
J 11 

I 
1 
I 

I 
I 

I 

.16 
17 
18 
19 
ro 
21 
22, 
23 
24 

20, OJO 
PO\m~ 

II 

10 

. :10 



E:.l"l'7 COI;'l'.,\~, .'1~ described in. Ito:l }ro. 2.0" ret1ll'nin:; 
trom 3."'l. out'bo\tlcl p.lr...ng load or .1'onr.:r.rdce for a. return : 
p~ying load tor ~hieh rates in Items Nos. 4$0 ~d4$S I 

apply. . 

·I.J:LES 
~SeC1 !l1ote 12 

~ut Not ktr7 
(rler Ovor Qaantity ! 

~1I!;.V": ":lZIam 

2,.000 ~,.OOO. 10)'000 
Po'U.."'l.<:W Pounc:k; ?ound:!s 

I 
0 3 lJ.~ 
:3 S 4$ 

20 ll~ 
2l 

1;'/'460 
I 

5 
10 
lS 
20 

10 h6 
1$ 46 
20 46· 
25 ~6 

~~ llt 
27,.,. 22 ~. 
~ 22 

23; ... 
JJ~ ':)ot 23 lll.1l I 

I 

I 
I 
~ 

2$ 30 ~7 
30 3$ 1.:.7 
3$ 40 

I 
47 

40 48 

.I '\" 

3~ 2J.i 16 
:3 + 2lJ. I 16 33; 26 I 16 
3h I 26;- 1 17 

1 I 

NOr.: l.-(Exccption to It¢~ No~ llO)-For tr~"'l.spo~t1on ~~thin a 
single zone ~~thin the los ~nzeloo ~kct Area,. ~ described 
in Item No. L.30"anci bct~!ccn the lI'uwr ~:"U"k'3t Zone, .as doceri'bo<:! 
in Item No. 435,~ othor .points in Zone l;r :J.S deocrib<:d :1.."l. 
Item ~o. 430, the r~tcs for 0 to .3 milo~ shAll a.pplY. 

* Chanec ) 
II 1,dd:i;'t.ion ) Decision No. 5.:1..110 
~ ~zo,. neither increaso nor reduction ) 

",' 

Issued by the ?ublic Utilities CoCli~1on of the StIlte of ca.li1'ornia, 

Correction No. 175' 
~ San Franci.=co,. c.~orn1a. 

-41-


